
 Town of Glastonbury: Holiday Schedule 

FY 2024 – FY2025 

Glastonbury Town Facilities will be CLOSED on the dates below in observance of the 

Holidays noted. “Town Facilities” includes Town Hall/Academy, the Riverfront 

Community Center, Youth & Family Services, and Welles-Turner Memorial Library.* 

 

Facility Closure Date Holiday Observed 

Thursday, July 4, 2024  Independence Day 

Monday, September 2, 2024 Labor Day 

Monday, October 14, 2024 Columbus Day 

Monday, November 11, 2024 Veteran’s Day  

Thursday, November 28, 2024   Thanksgiving Day 

Friday, November 29, 2024 Day after Thanksgiving 

Wednesday, December 25, 2024 Christmas Day  

Wednesday, January 1, 2025  New Year’s Day  

Monday, January 20, 2025 Martin Luther King Day 

Monday, February 17, 2025  Presidents’ Day 

Friday, April 18, 2025   Good Friday 

Monday, May 26, 2025  Memorial Day 

 

 

*Holiday hours for the Transfer Station and Bulky Waste Facility can be found on the 

Sanitation section of the Town website here. 

https://www.glastonburyct.gov/departments/department-directory-i-z/refuse-disposal-sanitation/transfer-station

